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7. Fredersdorfer Kinderschachturnier

Fortschrittstabelle nach der siebten Runde

Nr. Teilnehmer TWZ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Punkte Buchh
1. Arnold,Leander 1200 w1 s1 w1 s1 w1 s1 w1 7.0 32.0
 SV Rot-Weiß Neuenhagen 49 18 6 14 5 2 7   
2. Acikel,Mert 970 s1 w1 s1 w1 s1 w0 w1 6.0 32.5
 VfB Hermsdorf e.V. 22 24 39 10 15 1 5   
3. Karge,Ole Jannes 1177 s1 w1 s½ w1 s0 w1 w1 5.5 32.0
 Treptower SV 1949 e.V. 35 19 15 4 10 16 6   
4. Dathe,Frederick 1036 w1 s1 w½ s0 w1 s1 w1 5.5 26.0
 Schachunion Berlin e.V 61 37 21 3 20 31 14   
5. Bahro,Tom 1058 s1 w1 s1 w1 s0 w1 s0 5.0 34.0
 Treptower SV 1949 e.V. 57 25 11 9 1 10 2   
6. Kalina,Joshua 941 s1 w1 s0 w1 s1 w1 s0 5.0 30.0
 Schachunion Berlin e.V 38 31 1 40 27 25 3   
7. Häger,Sebastian 840 s1 w0 s1 w1 s1 w1 s0 5.0 29.5
 SV Rot-Weiß Neuenhagen 41 39 32 38 9 11 1   
8. Purmann,Christoph s0 w1 s1 w0 s1 w1 s1 5.0 29.0
 SV Rot-Weiß Neuenhagen 9 13 44 11 51 27 19   
9. Liedtke,Fabian 970 w1 s1 w1 s0 w0 s1 w1 5.0 28.5
 SV Glück auf Rüdersdor 8 55 17 5 7 40 20   

10. Röhr,Tobias 1120 w1 s1 w1 s0 w1 s0 w1 5.0 28.0
 SV Kinder-Jugendschach 66 20 36 2 3 5 25   

11. Haischmann,Benjamin 880 w1 s1 w0 s1 w1 s0 w1 5.0 28.0
 TSG Rot-Weiß Fredersdorf 64 33 5 8 18 7 22   

12. Hommel,Niclas 957 w0 s0 w1 s1 w1 s1 w1 5.0 23.0
 Schachunion Berlin e.V 55 16 42 41 38 37 24   

13. Fock,Sana / s0 w1 s1 w1 s1 w1 5.0 22.0
 SK International Berli  8 66 53 55 23 21   



14. Wiecha,Florian 1012 s1 w1 s1 w0 s½ w1 s0 4.5 30.5
 SV Glück auf Rüdersdor 59 34 27 1 19 15 4   

15. Katholy,Joshua 935 w1 s1 w½ s1 w0 s0 w1 4.5 29.5
 SV Glück auf Rüdersdor 58 28 3 21 2 14 31   

16. Kurzweil,Naemi 779 s½ w1 s0 w1 s1 s0 w1 4.5 28.0
 SV Glück auf Rüdersdor 43 12 19 45 17 3 36   

17. Altner,Cecilia s1 w1 s0 w½ w0 s1 w1 4.5 22.5
 TSG Oberschöneweide e. 62 43 9 34 16 56 35   

18. Löwe,Hannes Stanley 829 s1 w0 s1 w1 s0 w0 s1 4.0 30.5
 SV Glück auf Rüdersdor 30 1 41 26 11 22 42   

19. Rüpke,Yannick 839 w1 s0 w1 s1 w½ s½ w0 4.0 30.5
 SG Weißensee 49 e.V. 46 3 16 28 14 21 8   

20. Möller,Tommy 741 s1 w0 s1 w1 s0 w1 s0 4.0 29.5
 SV Glück auf Rüdersdor 48 10 30 39 4 26 9   

21. Arnold,Alexandria 872 s1 w1 s½ w0 s1 w½ s0 4.0 29.0
 SV Rot-Weiß Neuenhagen 32 44 4 15 43 19 13   

22. Bartel,Robert w0 s1 w1 s0 w1 s1 s0 4.0 28.0
 GS Petershagen 2 23 50 36 33 18 11   

23. Nguyen, Quynh Chau s0 w0 s1 w1 s1 w0 s1 4.0 26.5
 Schachunion Berlin e.V 31 22 48 30 32 13 41   

24. Machut,Niklas w1 s0 w0 s1 w1 s1 s0 4.0 26.5
 SV Rot-Weiß Neuenhagen 50 2 28 46 47 36 12   

25. Fürst,Niklas Alexander 799 w1 s0 w1 s1 w1 s0 s0 4.0 26.0
 SV Glück auf Rüdersdor 65 5 58 33 36 6 10   

26. Gehrke,Gina Celina w1 s0 w1 s0 w1 s0 w1 4.0 23.5
 SV Glück auf Rüdersdor 53 36 37 18 29 20 40   

27. Röhr,Oliver 868 w1 s1 w0 s1 w0 s0 w1 4.0 23.0
 SV Kinder-Jugendschach 63 52 14 55 6 8 38   

28. Siefker,Jonas s1 w0 s1 w0 s0 w1 s1 4.0 22.5
 Schachunion Berlin e.V 60 15 24 19 40 54 45   

29. Kurzweil,Nalani s0 w0 s1 w1 s0 w1 s1 4.0 21.0
 SV Glück auf Rüdersdor 39 32 59 65 26 48 44   

30. August,Lennart w0 s1 w0 s0 w1 s1 w1 4.0 19.5
 SV Rot-Weiß Neuenhagen 18 66 20 23 60 51 37   

31. Rüpke,Julius w1 s0 s½ w1 s1 w0 s0 3.5 28.0
 BIP Schule Pankow 23 6 45 54 34 4 15   

32. Darowski,Janek Wilhelm w0 s1 w0 s1 w0 s½ s1 3.5 25.5



 SV Glück auf Rüdersdor 21 29 7 52 23 33 50   
33. Laskowski,Alexander s1 w0 s1 w0 s0 w½ s1 3.5 25.5

 SV Glück auf Rüdersdor 40 11 35 25 22 32 49   
34. Denkert,Daniel Jan 766 w1 s0 w1 s½ w0 s0 w1 3.5 25.0

 SV Empor Berlin e.V. 47 14 46 17 31 35 43   
35. Purmann,Felix w0 s1 w0 s½ w1 w1 s0 3.5 24.0

 SV Rot-Weiß Neuenhagen 3 65 33 50 57 34 17   
36. Schnabel,Luise 907 s1 w1 s0 w1 s0 w0 s0 3.0 28.0

 SG Grün-Weiß Baumschul 54 26 10 22 25 24 16   
37. Lundgren,Fjodor s1 w0 s0 w1 s1 w0 s0 3.0 27.0

 SV Empor Berlin e.V. 51 4 26 44 39 12 30   
38. Schröter,Björn w0 s1 w1 s0 s0 w1 s0 3.0 27.0

 GS am Sandhaus 6 53 52 7 12 39 27   
39. Rausch,Markus w1 s1 w0 s0 w0 s0 w1 3.0 27.0

 GS Eggersdorf 29 7 2 20 37 38 58   
40. Denkert,Janko w0 s1 w1 s0 w1 w0 s0 3.0 26.0

 Kita im Blumenviertel 33 64 47 6 28 9 26   
41. Holweger,Ben w0 s1 w0 w0 s1 s1 w0 3.0 24.5

 GS Zepernik 7 49 18 12 62 52 23   
42. Fock,Amina / w0 s0 s1 w1 s1 w0 3.0 22.5

 SK International Berli  51 12 63 46 47 18   
43. Henning,Alexander w½ s0 w1 s1 w0 w½ s0 3.0 22.5

 Vierjahreszeiten GS 16 17 56 60 21 45 34   
44. Neumann,Kai-Minh w1 s0 w0 s0 w1 s1 w0 3.0 21.0

 Richard-Wagner-GS 56 21 8 37 61 55 29   
45. Doering,Shawn w0 s1 w½ s0 w1 s½ w0 3.0 21.0

 GS An den Buchen 52 63 31 16 50 43 28   
46. Dukart,Diana s0 w1 s0 w0 s0 w1 w1 3.0 19.5

 SC Eintracht Berlin e. 19 62 34 24 42 60 56   
47. Pietsch,Katharina s0 w1 s0 w1 s0 w0 s1 3.0 19.5

 GS Am Stienitzsee 34 57 40 62 24 42 59   
48. Gräbnitz,Marc Florian w0 s½ w0 s½ w1 s0 w1 3.0 19.0

 SC Eintracht Berlin e. 20 61 23 56 58 29 55   
49. Rausch,Caroline s0 w0 s0 w1 s½ s1 w0 2.5 22.5

 GS Eggersdorf 1 41 65 59 54 57 33   
50. Franke,Felix s0 w1 s0 w½ s0 s1 w0 2.5 22.5

 Schwanenteich GS 24 59 22 35 45 53 32   



51. Minow,Lilli w0 s1 w0 s1 w0 w0 s½ 2.5 21.5
 GS Zepernik 37 42 55 58 8 30 57   

52. Mehl,Paulien s1 w0 s0 w0 s1 w0 s½ 2.5 20.5
 Fred-Vogel GS 45 27 38 32 64 41 54   

53. Domke,Philipp Dario s0 w0 s½ w0 s1 w0 s1 2.5 19.0
 SV Glück auf Rüdersdor 26 38 57 13 66 50 61   

54. Jahnke,Aaron w0 s½ w1 s0 w½ s0 w½ 2.5 18.5
 GS Panketal 36 56 61 31 49 28 52   

55. Birth,Aaron s1 w0 s1 w0 s0 w0 s0 2.0 28.0
 GS Zepernik 12 9 51 27 13 44 48   

56. Thielecke,Ron s0 w½ s0 w½ /+ w0 s0 2.0 21.0
 SV Rot-Weiß Neuenhagen 44 54 43 48 65* 17 46   

57. Peters,Lennert w0 s0 w½ s1 s0 w0 w½ 2.0 20.5
 GS Panketal 5 47 53 61 35 49 51   

58. Brendle,Maria s0 w1 s0 w0 s0 w1 s0 2.0 20.0
 GS Petershagen 15 60 25 51 48 62 39   

59. Mühlbach,Melvin w0 s0 w0 s0 w1 s1 w0 2.0 19.0
 SV Rot-Weiß Neuenhagen 14 50 29 49 63 64 47   

60. Haischmann,Marcel w0 s0 w1 w0 s0 s0 w½ 1.5 19.0
 GS Eggersdorf 28 58 64 43 30 46 62   

61. Löwe,Paula s0 w½ s0 w0 s0 w1 w0 1.5 19.0
 SV Glück auf Rüdersdor 4 48 54 57 44 66 53   

62. Mühlbach,Melissa w0 s0 w1 s0 w0 s0 s½ 1.5 18.0
 SV Rot-Weiß Neuenhagen 17 46 63 47 41 58 60   

63. Hoffmann,Neele s0 w0 s0 w0 s0 /+ w½ 1.5 16.0
 GS Senzig 27 45 62 42 59 * 64   

64. Kronig,Lennart s0 w0 s0 s1 w0 w0 s½ 1.5 15.5
 SV Rot-Weiß Neuenhagen 11 40 60 66 52 59 63   

65. Beierle,Anton s0 w0 w1 s0 /- / / 1.0 21.5
 Schachunion Berlin e.V 25 35 49 29 56*   

66. Koch,Finn s0 w0 s0 w0 w0 s0 /+ 1.0 20.0
 GS Panketal 10 30 13 64 53 61 *   



Rangliste Mädchen

Rang Teilnehmer TWZ S R V Punkte Buchh
1. Fock,Sana  5 0 1 5.0 22.0
2. Kurzweil,Naemi 779 4 1 2 4.5 28.0
3. Altner,Cecilia  4 1 2 4.5 22.5
4. Arnold,Alexandria 872 3 2 2 4.0 29.0
5. Nguyen, Quynh Chau  4 0 3 4.0 26.5
6. Gehrke,Gina Celina  4 0 3 4.0 23.5
7. Kurzweil,Nalani  4 0 3 4.0 21.0
8. Schnabel,Luise 907 3 0 4 3.0 28.0
9. Fock,Amina  3 0 3 3.0 22.5
10. Dukart,Diana  3 0 4 3.0 19.5
10. Pietsch,Katharina  3 0 4 3.0 19.5
12. Rausch,Caroline  2 1 4 2.5 22.5
13. Minow,Lilli  2 1 4 2.5 21.5
14. Mehl,Paulien  2 1 4 2.5 20.5
15. Brendle,Maria  2 0 5 2.0 20.0
16. Löwe,Paula  1 1 5 1.5 19.0
17. Mühlbach,Melissa  1 1 5 1.5 18.0
18. Hoffmann,Neele  1 1 5 1.5 16.0

Rangliste U8

Rang Teilnehmer TWZ S R V Punkte Buchh
1. Hommel,Niclas 957 5 0 2 5.0 23.0
2. Rüpke,Yannick 839 3 2 2 4.0 30.5
3. Gehrke,Gina Celina  4 0 3 4.0 23.5
4. Röhr,Oliver 868 4 0 3 4.0 23.0
5. Kurzweil,Nalani  4 0 3 4.0 21.0
6. Denkert,Daniel Jan 766 3 1 3 3.5 25.0
7. Schnabel,Luise 907 3 0 4 3.0 28.0
8. Lundgren,Fjodor  3 0 4 3.0 27.0
9. Denkert,Janko  3 0 4 3.0 26.0
10. Neumann,Kai-Minh  3 0 4 3.0 21.0
11. Dukart,Diana  3 0 4 3.0 19.5



11. Pietsch,Katharina  3 0 4 3.0 19.5
13. Gräbnitz,Marc Florian  2 2 3 3.0 19.0
14. Rausch,Caroline  2 1 4 2.5 22.5
14. Franke,Felix  2 1 4 2.5 22.5
16. Domke,Philipp Dario  2 1 4 2.5 19.0
17. Jahnke,Aaron  1 3 3 2.5 18.5
18. Birth,Aaron  2 0 5 2.0 28.0
19. Thielecke,Ron  1 2 4 2.0 21.0
20. Peters,Lennert  1 2 4 2.0 20.5
21. Mühlbach,Melvin  2 0 5 2.0 19.0
22. Löwe,Paula  1 1 5 1.5 19.0
23. Hoffmann,Neele  1 1 5 1.5 16.0
24. Koch,Finn  1 0 6 1.0 20.0

Rangliste U10

Rang Teilnehmer TWZ S R V Punkte Buchh
1. Arnold,Leander 1200 7 0 0 7.0 32.0
2. Karge,Ole Jannes 1177 5 1 1 5.5 32.0
3. Dathe,Frederick 1036 5 1 1 5.5 26.0
4. Häger,Sebastian 840 5 0 2 5.0 29.5
5. Röhr,Tobias 1120 5 0 2 5.0 28.0
6. Katholy,Joshua 935 4 1 2 4.5 29.5
7. Kurzweil,Naemi 779 4 1 2 4.5 28.0
8. Bartel,Robert  4 0 3 4.0 28.0
9. Nguyen, Quynh Chau  4 0 3 4.0 26.5

10. Siefker,Jonas  4 0 3 4.0 22.5
11. August,Lennart  4 0 3 4.0 19.5
12. Rüpke,Julius  3 1 3 3.5 28.0

13. Darowski,Janek Wilhel
m  3 1 3 3.5 25.5

14. Purmann,Felix  3 1 3 3.5 24.0
15. Schröter,Björn  3 0 4 3.0 27.0
15. Rausch,Markus  3 0 4 3.0 27.0
17. Holweger,Ben  3 0 4 3.0 24.5
18. Fock,Amina  3 0 3 3.0 22.5



19. Doering,Shawn  2 2 3 3.0 21.0
20. Mehl,Paulien  2 1 4 2.5 20.5
21. Brendle,Maria  2 0 5 2.0 20.0
22. Haischmann,Marcel  1 1 5 1.5 19.0
23. Mühlbach,Melissa  1 1 5 1.5 18.0
24. Kronig,Lennart  1 1 5 1.5 15.5

Rangliste U12

Rang Teilnehmer TWZ S R V Punkte Buchh
1. Acikel,Mert 970 6 0 1 6.0 32.5
2. Bahro,Tom 1058 5 0 2 5.0 34.0
3. Kalina,Joshua 941 5 0 2 5.0 30.0
4. Purmann,Christoph  5 0 2 5.0 29.0
5. Liedtke,Fabian 970 5 0 2 5.0 28.5
6. Haischmann,Benjamin 880 5 0 2 5.0 28.0
7. Fock,Sana  5 0 1 5.0 22.0
8. Wiecha,Florian 1012 4 1 2 4.5 30.5
9. Altner,Cecilia  4 1 2 4.5 22.5
10. Löwe,Hannes Stanley 829 4 0 3 4.0 30.5
11. Möller,Tommy 741 4 0 3 4.0 29.5
12. Arnold,Alexandria 872 3 2 2 4.0 29.0
13. Machut,Niklas  4 0 3 4.0 26.5
14. Fürst,Niklas Alexander 799 4 0 3 4.0 26.0
15. Laskowski,Alexander  3 1 3 3.5 25.5
16. Henning,Alexander  2 2 3 3.0 22.5
17. Minow,Lilli  2 1 4 2.5 21.5
18. Beierle,Anton  1 0 4 1.0 21.5


